

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1498 OF 2000

BHOLIRAM (DEAD) BY L.RS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHANBAI(DEAD)THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. U.N. Bhachawat, Senior Adv.

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1498 OF 2000

BHOLIRAM (DEAD) BY L.RS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

MOHANBAI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. We do  
not find any merit in this appeal. The same is accordingly,

dismissed.

However, looking to the facts and circumstances of the case, the respondent is directed to pay a sum of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand only) to the appellant because as per the record, it appears that a sum of Rs.5,800/- (Rupees five thousand eight hundred only) was paid by the appellant to the respondent way back in 1973. Therefore, we direct that a sum of Rs.20,000/- shall be paid to the appellant because by this time, the interest must have been more than that.

The respondent is directed to pay Rs.20,000/- to the appellant within a period of three months.

-2-

...2/-

The amount in question, shall be deposited in the Trial Court and the Trial Court shall pay the same to the legal representatives of the appellant.

.....J.  
(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,  
September 11, 2007.